only. The pro forma information is not necessarily indicative of what the combined company’s financial position or
results of operations actually would have been had the acquisition been completed as of the dates indicated. Since the
unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements have been prepared based on preliminary estimates, the
final amounts recorded at the date of the acquisition may differ materially from the information presented. These
estimates are subject to change pending further review of the assets acquired and liabilities assumed. In addition, the
unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information does not intend to project the future financial position
or operating results of the combined company.

Edgar Filing: SOLITARIO EXPLORATION & ROYALTY CORP. - Form DEF 14A

196

1

Edgar Filing: SOLITARIO EXPLORATION & ROYALTY CORP. - Form DEF 14A

197

SOLITARIO EXPLORATION & ROYALTY CORP.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET

As of March 31, 2017

Historical

 (in thousands of US dollars)

Solitario
As of
March
31,
2017

Zazu As
of March
31,
2017

Pro Forma
Adjustments
(Note 4)

Pro Forma
Combined

Assets
Current Assets
Cash and cash equivalents $91 $65 $ 156
Short-term investments 14,989 - 14,989
Investments in marketable equity securities 1,685 - 1,685
Prepaid expenses and other 72 11 83
Total Current Assets 16,837 76 16,913

Mineral properties 46 15,473 (15,197) (a) 15,010
14,688 (c)

Other assets 609 15 624
Total Assets $17,492 $15,564 $ (509) $ 32,547
Liabilities and Stockholders’ Equity
Current Liabilities
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities $116 $121 $ 237
Shareholders’ Equity
Common stock, par value $0.01, 100,000,000 authorized
shares, 38,685,189 issued and outstanding at March 31, 2017 387 - 148 (b) $ 535

Additional paid in capital 55,784 50,242

(50,242)

14,693

93

(d)

(b)

(b)

70,570

Deficit
(39,414) (34,799)

49,996

(15,197)

(d)

(a)
(39,414)

Accumulated other comprehensive loss 619 619
Total Shareholders’ Equity 17,376 15,443 (509) 32,310
Total Liabilities and Shareholders’ Equity $17,492 $15,564 $ (509) $ 32,547

Edgar Filing: SOLITARIO EXPLORATION & ROYALTY CORP. - Form DEF 14A

198

2

Edgar Filing: SOLITARIO EXPLORATION & ROYALTY CORP. - Form DEF 14A

199

SOLITARIO EXPLORATION & ROYALTY CORP.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

For the Year Ended December 31, 2016

 (in thousands of US dollars, except per share amounts)

Solitario
Year
Ended
December
31, 2016

Zazu
Year
Ended
December
31, 2016

Pro Forma
Adjustments
(Note 4)

Pro Forma
Combined

Cost, expense and other
Exploration expense 628 103 a 731
Depreciation and amortization 5 5
General and administrative 2,163 364 2,527
Property abandonment and impairment 13 13
Total cost, expense and other 2,809 364 103 3,276
Other income (expense)
Interest income (expense) – net 44 1 45
Gain (loss) on marketable securities 40 40
Gain on derivative instruments 672 672
   Other income (loss) (10) 8 (2)
Total other income (expense) 746 9 755

Net Loss before income tax (2,063) (355) (103) (2,521)
Income tax benefit (expense) 353 353
Net Loss (1710) (355) (103) (2,168)
Other comprehensive income
Unrealized gain on marketable equity securities 601 601
Total Comprehensive Loss for the Period $ (1,109) $ (355) $ (103) $ (1,567)
Loss per Common Share
Basic and diluted $ (0.04) $ (0.01) $ (0.03)
Weighted Average Number of Common
Shares Used in Per Share Calculations
Basic and diluted (000’s) 38,906 55,398 19788 58,694

3

Edgar Filing: SOLITARIO EXPLORATION & ROYALTY CORP. - Form DEF 14A

200

SOLITARIO EXPLORATION & ROYALTY CORP.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

For the Three Months Ended March 31, 2017

 (in thousands of US dollars, except per share amounts)
Solitario Three
Months  Ended
March 31, 2017

Zazu
Three
Months
March
31, 2017

Pro Forma
Adjustments
(Note 4)

Pro Forma
Combined

Cost, expense and other
Exploration expense 151 5 a 156
Depreciation and amortization 1 1
General and administrative 300 52 352

Total cost, expense and other 452 52 5 509
Other income (expense)
Interest income (expense) – net 46 (1) 45
Gain (loss) on marketable securities 221 221
Gain on derivative instruments 172 172

Total other income (expense) 439 (1) 438

Net Loss before income tax (13) (53) (5) (71)
Income tax benefit (expense)
Net Loss (13) (53) (5) (71)
Other comprehensive loss
Unrealized loss on marketable equity securities (93) (93)
Total Comprehensive Loss for the Period $ (106) $ (53) $ (5) $ (164)
Loss per Common Share
Basic and diluted $ (0.00) $ (0.00) $ (0.00)
Weighted Average Number of Common
Shares Used in Per Share Calculations
Basic and diluted (000’s) 38,692 55,398 19788 58,480

4

Edgar Filing: SOLITARIO EXPLORATION & ROYALTY CORP. - Form DEF 14A

201

Note -1 Basis of presentation

The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements are based on Solitario’s and Zazu’s historical
consolidated financial statements as adjusted to give effect to the acquisition of Zazu. The unaudited pro forma
combined statements of operations for the three months ended March 31, 2017 and year ended December 31, 2016